### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Halsteel Acquisition Company		12/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tree Island Wire (USA), Inc.	
Street Address:	13470 Philadelphia Avenue	
City:	Fontana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92337	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78291811	SUREFIRE STAPLES & BRADS GUARANTEED PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2509279	HALSTEEL THE BEST GUN NAILS IN THE WORLD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212 294 6700 Phone:

Email: mpater@winston.com Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Hulseberg Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Hulseberg
Signature:	/W&S/

**REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0499** 

Date:	02/16/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Tree Island Wire (USA) merger document#page1.tif		
source=Tree Island Wire (USA) merger document#page2.tif source=Tree Island Wire (USA) merger document#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0500 Delaware PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HALSTEEL ACQUISITION COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "TREE ISLAND WIRE (USA), INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TREE ISLAND WIRE (USA), INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 12:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2194389 8100M

040862030

AUTHENTICATION: 3510381

DATE: 12-01-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0501

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:06 PM 12/01/2004 FILED 12:06 PM 12/01/2004 SRV 040862030 - 2194389 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### **MERGING**

### HALSTEEL ACQUISITION COMPANY

### WITH AND INTO

## TREE ISLAND WIRE (USA), INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Tree Island Wire (USA), Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Halsteel Acquisition Company, a Delaware corporation ("HAC"), with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"):

FIRST: The Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). HAC is incorporated pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: The Corporation owns 100% of the issued and outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of HAC.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the following resolutions duly adopted on November 24, 2004, determined to merge HAC with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to consummate a merger of HAC with and into the Corporation with the Corporation as the surviving corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Corporation has deemed it advisable that HAC be merged with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

CH1:1456600.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0502

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 1st day of December, 2004.

TREE ISLAND WIRE (USA), INC.

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:\_

a-Fueshor

Title: J-1.FINAHCE

CHI:1456600.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003030 FRAME: 0503

**RECORDED: 02/16/2005**